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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

1991 DODGE DAKOTA
VIN: 1B7GG23YXMS277711
CLUB CAB PICKUP
5.2L V8 F OHV
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

BigIron Auction

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/19/21 at 10:15:25 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 01/05/2012.

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 12/27/2011.

Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

Recall Reported

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/21/1992
 

12,929   Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newman Lake, WA
Title #9728631917

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

Accident reported: total loss
vehicle

At least 1 open recall

2 Service history records

41 Detailed records available

248,391 Last reported odometer
reading

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
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05/26/1992
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newman Lake, WA
Title #910231940792147

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

04/17/1997
 

95,000   Washington
Inspection Station
Newman Lake, WA

Passed emissions inspection

10/14/1997
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newman Lake, WA
Title #921423511197287

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

04/29/1999
 

122,000   Washington
Inspection Station
Newman Lake, WA

Passed emissions inspection

04/29/1999
 

Washington
Inspection Station
Spokane, WA

Passed emissions inspection

05/30/2000
 

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #00V-106
- Recall #871 AUTOMATIC TRANS. MANUAL VALVE
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Recall
or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any questions or
need additional information on this recall.
- Learn more about this recall

05/08/2001
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newman Lake, WA
Title #9728631917

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

02/01/2002
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newman Lake, WA
Title #9728631917

Title or registration issued

05/07/2003
 

159,507   Washington
Inspection Station
Spokane, WA

Passed emissions inspection

04/28/2005
 

182,119   Washington
Inspection Station
Spokane, WA

Passed emissions inspection

04/29/2005
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenacres, WA

Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

09/01/2005
 

185,213   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/08/2005
 

Hallmark Hyundai
Spokane Valley, WA
509-922-1450
HallmarkHyundai.com

Vehicle sold

09/08/2005
 

185,228   Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

11/10/2005
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colville, WA
Title #0203239108

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

02/07/2007
 

207,283   Norm's Auto Repair
Colville, WA
509-685-9653
norms-auto.com/

4 4 / 5 0 5 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Fluids checked
- Body lubricated

Description: INADVERTENT PLACEMENT OF THE SHIFT LEVER IN REVERSE CAN OCCUR WHEN THE DRIVER BELIEVES
THAT THE TRANSMISSION HAS BEEN PLACED IN PARK.

THIS CAN CAUSE THE VEHICLE TO ROLL AWAY WITH THE ENGINE ON AFTER THE DRIVER HAS LEFT THE VEHICLE.

Remedy: DEALERS WILL REPLACE THE STEEL MANUAL VALVE IN THE TRANSMISSION WITH AN ALUMINUM VERSION.

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
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 4.4 / 5.0 5 Veri�ed Reviews - Transmission checked

11/07/2007
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kettle Falls, WA
Title #0531443001

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

02/28/2011
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Deer Park, WA

Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

09/20/2011
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spokane, WA
Title #0731109206

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

11/30/2011
 

Washington
Inspection Station
Spokane, WA

Failed emissions inspection

12/07/2011
 

Washington
Inspection Station
Spokane, WA

Failed emissions inspection

12/19/2011
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fair�eld, WA
Title #1126304209

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

12/27/2011
 

Damage Report Accident reported with another motor vehicle
- Damage to left front
- Airbags did not deploy

 

01/05/2012
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fair�eld, WA
Title #1135322403

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
- Title issued or updated
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

There are many reasons an insurance
company will declare a vehicle a total
loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a
quali�ed technician before you buy. Learn
More

12/27/2012
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fair�eld, WA
Title #1135322403

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

04/17/2013
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pilot Rock, OR

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported

 9 Customer Favorites

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT  RIGHT

REAR
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Title #1310745106

03/28/2014
 

241,961   Auto Clinic
Pendleton, OR
541-276-1030

 4.7 / 5.0 9 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Transmission serviced
- Transmission �lter replaced
- Serpentine belt replaced
- Transmission �uid changed
- Brake �uid �ushed/changed

05/08/2014
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pilot Rock, OR
Title #1412848801

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported

07/25/2014
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Union, OR
Title #1420642407

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed

03/10/2015
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Union, OR
Title #1420642407

Registration issued or renewed

09/29/2015
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Union, OR
Title #1420642407

Registration issued or renewed

10/08/2015
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
La Grande, OR
Title #1528131204

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported

06/19/2017
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
La Grande, OR
Title #1528131204

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

07/12/2017
 

248,391   Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, NE

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/01/2017
 

Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
La Grande, OR
Title #1528131204

Registration issued or renewed

09/03/2017
 

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/18/2017
 

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Giltner, NE

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

02/07/2018
 

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Giltner, NE

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

01/11/2019
 

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Giltner, NE

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

01/09/2020
 

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Giltner, NE

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. 
 

 17 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/19/21 at
10:15:25 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modi�ed parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value or if
the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take possession and
obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's
de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-
insured company, like a �eet or rental company.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CARFAXinc  About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved. 
4/19/21 10:15:25 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1991 DODGE DAKOTA vehicle (VIN:
1B7GG23YXMS277711), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/19/21 at 11:15 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

